area of about 369,000 sqm, an overall occupan-
cy rate of approximately 97% and a portfolio
valuation of EUR833.5 million ($1.3 billion).

Its most significant development was the ac-

quisition of 27 retail properties in France belong-
ing to the world’s largest sporting goods retailer
Decathlon for EUR110.5 million. The properties
will be leased back to Decathlon for 10 years.

Louis d’Estienne d’Orves, CEO of the REIT
manager, describes this deal as moving IRET
into a new asset class. “This Decathlon port-
folio is complementary to our existing prop-
erties, and this acquisition is in line with our
strategy of increasing our presence within Eu-
rope and beyond the office sector. This portfo-
lio is yield accretive and aligned with our ob-
jective of delivering long term steady returns
to unitholders.” E

Decathlon, the world’s largest sporting goods retailer, sold 27 retail properties in France to IREIT for EUR110.5
million before leasing them back

KEPPEL DC REIT

REITS

COMPANY NAME 3-year
shareholder

returns score

3-year growth in
Profit After Tax

score

3-year
Return on

Equity score

Overall
score

IREIT GLOBAL 0.00 1.36 7.49 8.86
EC WORLD REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST 0.00 0.10 6.90 7.00
AIMS APAC REIT 0.00 0.00 6.73 6.73

COMPANY NAME 3-year shareholder
returns score

3-year growth in
Profit After Tax score

3-year Return on
Equity score

ESG / CR score Overall score

KEPPEL DC REIT 12.02 18.74 6.40 16.52 53.68
MAPLETREE LOGISTICS TRUST 8.11 18.21 5.21 13.53 45.05
FRASERS LOGISTICS & COMMERCIAL TRUST 5.13 10.17 5.75 17.64 38.70

MAPLETREE INDUSTRIAL TRUST 5.26 9.36 6.69 15.01 36.32

ASCENDAS INDIA TRUST 6.79 7.57 6.04 14.34 34.75

CENTURION CLUB

0

30

60

90

120

150

Jul 4
2018

Jun 30
2021

Volume (mil)

Jun 30

$2.49
Price ($)

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

Keppel DC REIT

Keppel DC Singapore data centre is one of the assets in Keppel DC REIT’s portfolio

IREIT GLOBAL

BLOOMBERG

0

50

100

150

200

Jul 4
2018

Jun 30
2021

Volume (mil)

Jun 30

$0.635
Price ($)

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

iREIT Global

BLOOMBERG

Keppel DC REIT and Mapletree Industrial Trust ride
on hot data centre market to come up tops

SINGAPORE

 Singapore  |  September 13, 2021	 19

O
ne of the hottest stocks in recent
years, AEM Holdings has made a rare